

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 1329 of 2019

=====

ATULBHAI CHHOTUBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS M. H. BHATT, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 24/08/2022

ORAL ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Premal Rachh for the applicant
is permitted to file paper-book.

Stand over to **15.09.2022**.

MEHUL B. TUVAR

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)