

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST ORDER PASSED
BY SUBORDINATE COURT) NO. 1329 of 2019**

=====

ATULBHAI CHHOTUBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PREMAL S RACHH(3297) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DECEASED LITIGANT THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS/ REPRESENTATIVES
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MR HARSHADRAY A DAVE(3461) for the Respondent(s) No. 2.1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

**Date : 24/03/2026
ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned advocate for the applicant, stand
over to **02.04.2026**.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR, J.)

DHARMENDRA KUMAR